

The Joette P. Delia Curiano Scholarship Fund has been set up as a component fund of The Community Foundation for the Greater Capital Region to honor the memory of Joette. Annual scholarships will be awarded to support students from Capital Region high schools to attend a four year college to pursue a nursing or health care degree.

www.joettecurianofund.org

| Delia Curiano. Annual sci | he Joette P. Delia Curiano Scholarship Fund to honor the memory of Jo sholarships will be awarded to support students from select high school New York to attend a four year college to pursue a nursing or health ca | s in the |
|--|---|----------|
| My check for \$ | is enclosed, made payable to CFGCR arship written in the memo section. | S |
| Please charge my | Visa/Mastercard in the amount of \$ | |
| Card Number: | | |
| Expiration Date: | _/ CCV Code: (3 digit code on back) | |
| Name on Card: | | |
| Signature: | | |
| Individuals or organization www.cfgcr.org/donation | ons wishing to make contributions on-line may do so by going to: n_jpdcurianosf.php | |
| | Please mail to: | |
| | Joette P. Delia Curiano Scholarship c/o The Community Foundation 6 Tower Place | |

Albany, NY 12203

The Joette P. Delia Curiano Scholarship ("JPDC Scholarship") is a component fund of The Community Foundation for the Greater Capital Region, Inc., a registered public charity under Section 501c(3) of the Internal Revenue Code. All donations received will be tax deductible in the United States to the full extent of the law. The Community Foundation for the Greater Capital Region ("CFGCR") will administer the funds and provide charitable acknowledgement letters. A copy of The Community Foundation for the Greater Capital Region's latest annual report may be obtained, on request, by contacting the Community Foundation, Six Tower Place, Albany, NY 12203 or from the New York State Attorney General's Charities Bureau, 120 Broadway, 3rd Floor, New York, NY 10271.